constituted authorities but no person, unless in the employ of the Company or having permission 
from the Company, shall turn the gas on or restore service. 

28. CHARACTER OF SERVICE 

In accordance with 807 KAR 5:022, Section 6, the Company will normally supply natural gas 

having a heating value of approximately one thousand seventy (1,070) BTU per cubic foot and a 
specific gravity of approximately sixty-two hundredths (0.62). However, when necessary to 
supplement the supply of natural gas, the Company reserves the right, at its discretion, to supply an 
interchangeable mixture of vaporized liquefied petroleum gas and air or a combination of same